## **Indus Gas Limited**

("Indus" or "the Company")

## **Completion of Nominated Adviser due diligence**

Indus Gas Limited (AIM:INDI.L), an oil and gas exploration and development company with assets in India, is pleased to announce that further to the appointment of Strand Hanson Limited ("Strand Hanson") as its Nominated Adviser on 27 April 2022, Strand Hanson has confirmed that it has completed its due diligence.

For further information please contact:

**Indus Gas Limited** 

Jonathan Keeling +44 (0) 20 8133 3375

**Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated and Financial Adviser)** 

Ritchie Balmer, Rory Murphy +44 (0) 20 7409 3494

**Arden Partners plc (Broker)** 

Antonio Bossi, George Morgan

Equity Sales: James Reed-Daunter +44 (0) 20 7614 5900